# 100A

10-16~1 &
(R-2019-162)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 312000

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE 0CT 22 2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING FIRST AMENDMENTS TO
AS-NEEDED CONSULTANT AGREEMENTS WITH DYETT &
BHATIA, RRM DESIGN GROUP, AND PLACEWORKS, INC,,
FOR PLANNING SERVICES, AND TAKING RELATED
ACTIONS.

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2015, pursuant to Resolution No. R-309678, the City Council
authorized the execution of agreements for as-needed planning services with Dyett & Bhatia,
RRM Design Group, and Placeworks, Inc., each in the amount of $2,125,000, respectively
contract numbers H156342, H156343, and H156345; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department desires to execute first amendments to those three
agreements, in the amount of $2,500,000 each; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

1. | That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute tﬁe First Amendment to
the Dyett & Bh‘atia agreement for as-needed planning services (Contract No. H156342), in an
amount not to exceed $2,500,000, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing
one or more certificates certifying that funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit
with the City Treasurer.

2. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute the First Amendment to
the RRM Design Group agreement for as-needed planning services (Contract No. H156343), in
an amount not to exceed $2,500,000, contingent upon \the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing
one or more certificates certifying that funds necessary for expenditure ére, or will be, on deposit

with the City Treasurer.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2019-162)

3. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute the First Amendment to
the PlaceWorks, Inc. agreement for as-needed planﬁing services (Contract No. H156345), in an
amount not to exceed $2,500,000, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing
one or more certificates certifying that funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit
with the City Treasurer.

4. That the Chief Financial Officer, or his designee, is authorized to expend an
amount not to exceed $7,500,000 for the purpose of executing the three aforementioned First

Amendments to the as-needed planning services agreements.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

o ey Jo

My A. Jung

Deputy City Attorney

JAJ:als
09/26/2018
Or.Dept: Planning
Doc. No.: 1844194

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
meeting of 0CT 16 2018

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Byéﬁé&g@w
eputy/City Lter

L d

Approved: ) D/ Q.:L\ \& , U/

(date) ' *KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
Vetoed:
(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on OCT 16 2018 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Barbara Bry )4l
Lorie Zapf | er
Chris Ward Z
Myrtle Cole J%
Mark Kersey 7
Chris Cate ]
Scott Sherman Zr
David Alvarez B/

Georgette Gomez

e e e e e I o O
D&\D'NDUDDD
o e e e s o I o R

0CT 22 2018

Date of final passage

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

KEVIN . FAULCONER

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

Yy

: ELIZABETH S. MALAND

S (sely City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

. 7-;’:.‘- ByMW , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolu‘tion Number R- 31 2000




